

## Purchasing Summary

		<u> </u>
<b>EVENT #</b> 7151	TITLE: Slope Mower	<b>Cost:</b> \$48,900.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	ANNUAL CONTRACT	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
SBE/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval to procure a power trac mower from Power Trac Inc. in the amount of \$48,900.00. This unit will replace unit 2204 which has reached its asset life. The mower will be used in maintaining ditch and canal slopes. This is the only known piece of equipment that is capable of safely mowing up to a 45 degree slope. This mower is an identical replacement for the mower currently owned and operated by the Stormwater Management Department for mowing ditches and canal slopes. This is a sole source because this is the only known supplier of this specialized equipment.		
Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The vendor is:		
S.S Power Trac Inc. (Tazewell, VA)(D) \$48,900.00		
A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is a sole source. (D) Indicated non-local, non-DBE business. Recommend approval.		
Local Available:0		

Total Sent: 1 Total Received: 1 Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No